506719094 06/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6765912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERQUIM, S.A.	06/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROKA FURADADA, S.L.	
Street Address:	GRAN DE SANT ANDREU 140, 2N 2A	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9867770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email:mailroom@bskb.com, bmukuria@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EASTAddress Line 4:FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5654-0109M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MUKURIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Mukuria/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-06-16 Assignment 5654-0109M#page1.tif source=2021-06-16 Assignment 5654-0109M#page2.tif

PATENT 506719094 REEL: 056566 FRAME: 0676

P3445US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

A PATENT ASSIGNMENT was made, effective 2020/01/17, by INTERQUIM, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), domiciled at C. Joan Buscallà, 10, 08173 SANT CUGAT DEL VALLÈS, Spain, of the inventions for:

SILYL POLYMERIC BENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUNDS, USES, AND COMPOSITIONS THEREOF (the "Invention"), which is described in and for which a patent application was filled on December 17, 2014, as US Patent Application No. 14/573,098; and issued as Patent N° 9,867,770 (the "Patent").

INTERQUIM, S.A. desired that, ROKA FURADADA, S.L. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), domiciled at Gran de Sant Andreu 140, 2n 2a, 08030 Barcelona, Spain, own all the right, little and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERQUIM, S.A., on and as of 2020/01/17, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents did hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ROKA FURADADA, S.L., his successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to, thereby making ROKA FURADADA, S.L. single owner of: (i) the inventions and the Patent, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, (ii) all applications for industrial property projection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Applications"), for ROKA FURADADA, S.L.'S use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as of 2020/01/17, all the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

INTERQUIM, S.A. authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other similar government authority, to record ROKA FURADADA, S.L., as of 2020/01/17, as owner of the Patent and issue any and all patents issued thereon to ROKA FURADADA, S.L., as assignees collectively of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ROKA FURADADA, S.L., and his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED by:

INTERQUIM, S.A.	ROKA FURADADA, S.L.
Name: David Ferrer Puig	Name: Judit Camargo
Title: Chief Financial & Corporate Service Officer	Title: CEO & founder
Date (1) (1) (1)	Date:
Name: Pedro De Antonio Ferrer	
Title: Chief Partners Officer	
Date: TALL COLUMN	

PATENT REEL: 056566 FRAME: 0677

P3445US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

A PATENT ASSIGNMENT was made, effective 2020/01/17, by INTERQUIM, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), domiciled at C. Joan Buscallà, 10, 08173 SANT CUGAT DEL VALLÈS, Spain, of the inventions for:

SILYL POLYMERIC BENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUNDS, USES, AND COMPOSITIONS THEREOF (the "Invention"), which is described in and for which a patent application was filed on December 17, 2014, as US Patent Application No. 14/573,098; and issued as Patent Nº 9,867,770 (the "Patent").

INTERQUIM, S.A. desired that, ROKA FURADADA, S.L. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), domiciled at Gran de Sant Andreu 140, 2n 2a, 08030 Barcelona, Spain, own all the right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERQUIM, S.A., on and as of 2020/01/17, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents did hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ROKA FURADADA, S.L., his successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to, thereby making ROKA FURADADA, S.L. single owner of: (i) the Inventions and the Patent, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, (ii) all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Applications"), for ROKA FURADADA, S.L.'S use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as of 2020/01/17, all the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

INTERQUIM, S.A. authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other similar government authority, to record ROKA FURADADA, S.L., as of 2020/01/17, as owner of the Patent and issue any and all patents issued thereon to ROKA FURADADA, S.L., as assignees collectively of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ROKA FURADADA, S.L. and his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED by:

	re eg	
	* ***	
nggaran a sa		
		4,
INTERQUIM, S.A.	ROKA FURADADA, S.L.	***************************************
Name: David Ferrer Puig	Name: Judit Camargo	
Title: Chief Financial & Corporate Service Officer	Title: CEO & founder	
Date:	Date: 원(아이)	*
Name: Pedro De Antonio Ferrer		
Title: Chief Partners Officer		
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 056566 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 06/16/2021